PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION Chairman Elia Germani

89 Jefferson Boulevard
Warwick Rl 02888

(401) 941-4500

Commissioner Mary E. Bray

PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

To:  Service List and Interested Parties

From: Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk

Date: August 27, 2012

Re:  Pascoag Utility District’s Rate Application — Docket No. 4341

The following represents a summary of scheduled hearing dates and dates on
which filings are expected in the docket:

09/04/12
11/27/12
11/30/12
12/21/12
01/18/13
01/28/13
01/29-30/13
02/28/13

Deadline to file Motion to Intervene

6:00 P.M. Public Hearing at Pascoag Utility District
Division’s and Intervenor’s Direct Testimony
Pascoag Utility’s Rebuttal Testimony

Division’s and Intervenor’s Rebuttal Testimony
9:30 A.M. Evidentiary Hearing Commences

1:00 P.M. Evidentiary Hearing Continues

Post Hearing Briefs

cc Chairman Elia Germani
Commissioner Mary E. Bray
Commissioner Paul J. Roberti
Commission & Division Staff

Commissioner Paul J. Roberti



