PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 89 Jefferson Boulevard Warwick RI 02888 (401) 941-4500 Chairman Elia Germani Commissioner Mary E. Bray Commissioner Paul J. Roberti

## PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

To: Service List and Interested Parties From: Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk

Date: August 27, 2012

Re: Pascoag Utility District's Rate Application – Docket No. 4341

The following represents a summary of scheduled hearing dates and dates on which filings are expected in the docket:

09/04/12	Deadline to file Motion to Intervene
11/27/12	6:00 P.M. Public Hearing at Pascoag Utility District
11/30/12	Division's and Intervenor's Direct Testimony
12/21/12	Pascoag Utility's Rebuttal Testimony
01/18/13	Division's and Intervenor's Rebuttal Testimony
01/28/13	9:30 A.M. Evidentiary Hearing Commences
01/29-30/13	1:00 P.M. Evidentiary Hearing Continues
02/28/13	Post Hearing Briefs

cc Chairman Elia Germani Commissioner Mary E. Bray

Commissioner Paul J. Roberti

Commission & Division Staff